ffifi eUellc SCHOOLS OF NORTH CAROLINA Srate Board of Education I Department of Public lnstruction

Dear Applicant:

Thank you for your participation in the dropout prevention grants. The North Carolina
General Assembly has appropriated a total of fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000.00) to
help generate and continue to support programs and initiatives that target students at risk
of dropping out of school. The Committee on Dropout Prevention has been charged by
the General Assembly with awarding additional funds to last year's grantees under this

[...]

postsecondary education or enter the workforce.

Additional Funding Award Griteria

The following criteria apply to dropout prevention grants approved for additional
funding by the Committee.

1. Grants shall be issued in varying amounts up to a maximum of one hundred fifty
thousand dollars ($ 150,000).

2. Grants shall be provided to innovative programs and initiatives that target
students at risk of dropping out of school and that have demonstrated the
potential to (i) be developed into effective, sustainable, and coordinated dropout
prevention and re-entry programs in middle schools and high schools, and (ii)

[...]

(d) of this section, the Committee may award grants to new applicants that did not apply for
funding under that act.
SECTION 7.14.(d) Criteria for Dropout Prevention Grants. - The following criteria apply

to all types of dropout prevention grants approved by the Committee:
(l) Grants shall be issued in varying amounts up to a maximum of one hundred fifty thousand

dollars ($150,000).
(2) These grants shall be provided to innovative programs and initiatives that target students at

risk of dropping out of school and that demonstrate the potential to (i) be developed into
effective, sustainable, and coordinated dropout prevention and reentry programs in middle

[...]

The Commission may consult with the Department of Public Instruction and the
Committee on Dropout Prevention. The Commission shall report its findings and any
recommendations to the 2009 General Assembly.

SECTION 7Ja.@) Of the funds appropriated in this act for the Committee on Dropout
Prevention, the sum of five million five hundred thousand dollars (S5,500,000) for the 2008-2009
fiscal year shall be used to award grants to applicants that did not previously receive funding under
5.L.2007-323. The remainder shall be used to award new grants, as well as additional grants to
previous grant recipients, in accordance with subsection (b) of this section.

[...]

Faxed and emailed copies will not be reviewed.

$fi nUef¡C SCHOOLS OF NORTH CAROLINA State Board of Education I Department of Public lnsrruction

Dear Applicant:

Thank you for your interest in the Dropout Prevention Grants. The North Carolina General
Assembly has appropriated fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000) to support programs and initiatives
thattarget students at risk of dropping out of school. The Committee on Dropout Prevention has

been charged by the General Assembly with awarding the grants under this program (Appendix A.)

The 2008 legislative law conceming Dropout Prevention Grants has changed significantly from

[...]

Commission may consult with the Departmentof Public Instruction and the Committee on
Dropout Prevention. The Commission shall report its findings and any recommendations
to the 2009 General Assembly.

SECTION 7la.G) Of the funds appropriated in this act for the Committee on
Dropout Prevention, the sum of five million five hundred thousand dollars ($5,500,000)
for the 2008-2009 fiscal year shall be used to award grants to applicants that did not
previously receive funding under S.L. 2007-3 23 . The remainder shall be used to award
new grants, as well as additional grants to previous grant recipients, in accordance with